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Healthy Child Care Iowa Coordinator 
Heidi Hotvedt, RN  
Iowa Department of Public Health 
heidi.hotvedt@idph.iowa.gov  
(515) 321-8137  
Healthy Child Care Iowa Website www.idph.iowa.gov/hcci 

Map 
Number 

CCNC Name 
CCNC Agency County Service Area (Child Health Agency)  CCNC Phone CCNC E-Mail Address 

1 
Diane Hoffman, RN 
Black Hawk County Health Dept. 

Black Hawk, Bremer, Buchanan & Grundy 
(Black Hawk County Health Department) (319) 291-2413 dhoffman@co.black-hawk.ia.us  

2 
Lynn Wente, RN 
Warren County Health Services 

Madison & Warren 
(Warren County Health Services) (515) 961-1074 lynnw@warrencountyia.org  

3 
Abbie Derksen, RN  
UnityPoint Health-Trinity 
Muscatine 

Louisa & Muscatine (UnityPoint Health- 
Trinity Muscatine) Henry & Washington 
(Washington County Health Department) (563) 263-0122 Abbie.derksen@unitypoint.org  

4 
Cyndi Mason, RN 
Lee County Health Dept. 

Davis, Lee & Van Buren (Lee County Health 
Department) (319) 372-5225 cmason@leecountyhd.org 

5 
Darla Butikofer, RN 
Finley Visiting Nurse Association-
Clayton County VNA 

Allamakee, Clayton, Chickasaw, Delaware, 
Fayette, Howard & Winneshiek (Unity Point 
Health Finley- Visiting Nurse Association) 

(563) 245-1145 Ext. 311 
(563) 880-4137 cell darla.butikofer@unitypoint.org  

6 
Deb Baldwin, RN 
Mid-Sioux Opportunity Inc. 

Cherokee, Lyon, Plymouth & Sioux (Mid-
Sioux Opportunity, Inc.) (712) 541-5476 dbaldwin@midsioux.org   

7 
Deb Gimer, RN 
Calhoun County Public Health 

Buena-Vista & Sac (Webster County Health 
Department) 

(712) 297-8323 Ext. 231 
(515) 571-5109 cell dgimer@calhouncountyiowa.com   

8 
Tracey Heitritter, RN 
Webster County Health  Dept. 

Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, O’Brien, Osceola & 
Palo Alto (Webster County Health Dept.) 
Kossuth & Winnebago (North Iowa 
Community Action Organization) 

(712) 362-2490 
(712) 320-2125 

theitritter@webstercountyia.org  
traceyrn243@gmail.com  

9 
Paula Goetzinger, RN 
Johnson County Public Health  Johnson (Johnson County Public Health) (319) 688-5860 pgoetzin@co.johnson.ia.us  

10 
Katie Bonnet, RN 
Family, Inc. Mills & Pottawattamie (Family, Inc.)  (712) 256-9566 Ext. 209 kbonnet@familyia.org  

11  Stacy Kraft, RN 
Webster County Health Dept. 

Calhoun, Greene, Hamilton, Humboldt, 
Pocahontas, Webster & Wright (Webster 
County Health Department) (515) 573-4107  skraft@webstercountyia.org  

12 
Chris McClimon, RN 
Genesis VNA  

Clinton & Jackson (Visiting Nurse Services 
of Iowa) (563) 349-7024 mcclimonc@genesishealth.com  

13 
 
Jane Matzen, RN  
American Home Finding  

Mahaska & Wapello (American Home 
Finding Association) 

(641) 682-3449 Ext. 115 
 

jmatzen@ahfa.org  
 

CCNC TA Team: 
Amy Karaidos AKaraidos@everystep.org  (515) 468-3509   
Deb Gimer dgimer@calhouncountyiowa.com (712) 297-8323 Ext. 231 
Kim Gonzales klg196767@gmail.com  (563) 543-2091 
Kristin Sjulin KSjulin@everystep.org  (515) 468-3574  
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14 Jennifer Martin, RN 
HACAP, Inc. 

Benton, Jones, Linn (Hawkeye Area 
Community Action Program) Cedar 
(UnityPoint Health- Trinity Muscatine) (319) 393-7811 Ext.1016 jmartin@hacap.org  

15 
Carrie Ortiz, RN 
Tara Berstler, RN 
Mid-Iowa Community Action 

Carrie- Hardin, Marshall & Tama  
Tara-Boone & Story (Mid-Iowa Community 
Action) 

(641) 753-4816 
(641) 328-3237 

carrie.ortiz@micaonline.org  
tara.berstler@micaonline.org  

16 
Julie Thomas, RN 
Taylor County Public Health 

Freemont, Montgomery, Page & Taylor 
(Taylor County Public Health) (712) 523-3405 mchrn@taylorcountyhealth.com  

17 
Jeanette Luthringer (Admin.) 
Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa 

Dallas and Polk (Visiting Nurse Services of 
Iowa)                                                                                            (515) 558-9604 Jluthringer@everystep.org  

 Amy Karaidos, RN  (515) 468-3509 AKaraidos@everystep.org  

 Kristin Sjulin, RN  (515) 468-3574 KSjulin@everystep.org  

 Liz Krause, RN  (515) 444-7637 LKrause@everystep.org  

 Melissa Garton, RN  (515) 229-0132 MGarton@everystep.org  

18 
Monica VerHelst, RN 
North Iowa Community Action 
Organization 

Butler, Cerro-Gordo, Franklin, Hancock, 
Worth, *Floyd and *Mitchell (North Iowa 
Community Action Organization) 
*limited CCNC services available  

(641) 423-5044 Ext. 16 
(641) 530-0003 cell mverhelst@nicao-online.org 

19 

Kim Gonzales, RN 
Cynthia Klein, RN 
Unity Point Health Finley- Visiting 
Nurse Association 

Dubuque (Unity Point Health Finley- Visiting 
Nurse Association) 

(563) 556-6200 Ext.1923 
(563) 556-6200 Ext.1926 

Kimberly.gonzales@unitypoint.org  
cynthia.klein@unitypoint.org  

20 
Laura Peterman, RN 
Marion County Public Health 

Appanoose, Jasper, Lucas, Marion, Monroe 
& Poweshiek (Marion County Public Health)  (641) 828-2238  

 
lpeterman@marionph.org  

21 
Wendy Love, RN   
Crawford County Home Health, 
Hospice, Public  Health 

Cass, Crawford, Harrison, Monona & 
Shelby (Crawford County Home Health, 
Hospice, Public  Health) 

(712) 263-2331 
(712) 263-3303  wlove@crawfordcounty.org  

22 
Sharon Campbell, RN 
MATURA Action Adair, Adams & Union (MATURA Action)  (641) 202-7114 scampball@maturaia.org  

23 
Jessica Redden, RN 
Ann Jepson, RN 
Scott County Health Department Scott (Scott County Health Department) 

(563) 326-8618 Ext.8821 
(563) 326-8618 Ext.8878 

jessica.redden@scottcountyiowa.com  
ann.jepson@scottcountyiowa.com  

24  
Linsey Gilbert, RN 
Community Action Agency of 
Siouxland 

Ida (Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc.) Woodbury 
(Siouxland District Health Department)  (712) 274-1610 Ext. 250  lgilbert@caasiouxland.org  

25 
Laura Peterman, RN 
Marion County Public Health 

Clarke, Decatur, Ringgold & Wayne (Marion 
County Public Health)  (641) 828-2238  lpeterman@marionph.org 

26 
Nancy Granaman, RN 
Lee County Health Department 

Des Moines (Lee County Health 
Department) (319) 750-5258 bngranaman@gmail.com  
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27 Mandi Lauderman, RN 
Jefferson County Public Health   

Iowa (Johnson County Public Health) 
Jefferson (Lee County Health Department) 
Keokuk (American Home Finding) (641) 472-5929  mandi@jeffcoph.com 

28 

(vacant) 
Contact New Opportunities 
or Heidi Hotvedt, RN 
HCCI Coordinator 

Audubon, Carroll & Guthrie (New 
Opportunities, Inc.) (712) 792-9266  
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